# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Mac Equipment, Inc. |          | 05/05/2011     | CORPORATION: KANSAS |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | MAC Process Inc.              |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. BOX 205 SOUTH HIGHWAY 75 |  |
| City:           | Sabetha                       |  |
| State/Country:  | KANSAS                        |  |
| Postal Code:    | 66534                         |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: KANSAS           |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark             |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------|
| Serial Number:       | 85153502 | MCF POWERSAVER        |
| Serial Number:       | 85037644 | E-FINITY              |
| Registration Number: | 2157122  | CDP                   |
| Registration Number: | 1998957  | FLO-LINE              |
| Registration Number: | 2261750  | FLO-TRONICS           |
| Registration Number: | 1168945  | MAC                   |
| Registration Number: | 1919524  | MAC                   |
| Registration Number: | 3752989  | MAC EQUIPMENT         |
| Registration Number: | 3905323  | MAC SPACESAVER        |
| Registration Number: | 2248609  | MAC                   |
| Registration Number: | 3769167  | MAC BAGHOUSE SERVICES |
| Registration Number: | 1898810  | MAC ENVIRONMENTAL     |
| Registration Number: | 2610612  | MAC2FLO               |
| Registration Number: | 1967356  | MACTIFLO              |
|                      |          | TRADEMARK             |

REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0957

| Registration Number: | 3187266 | POLIPLEET   |
|----------------------|---------|---|
| Registration Number: | 2334120 | POLY-PLEAT  |
| Registration Number: | 0752021 | SEMCO   |
| Registration Number: | 3321210 | VMAC  |
| Registration Number: | 3812112 | MAC BAGHOUSE SERVICES EFFICIENT CLEAN AIR SOLUTIONS |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.burbach@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Burbach

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5104.065          |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Cheryl L. Burbach |
| Signature:              | /CLB/             |
| Date:                   | 06/20/2011        |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=Name Change Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0958

KRIS W. KOBACH Secretary of State



STATE OF KANSAS

Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

Print this page

Go Back

05/05/2011

RE: MAC Process, Inc.

Business Entity I.D. Number: 0070490

A Name Change amendment was filed electronically for the above referenced business entity in the Business Services Division of the Kansas Secretary of State's office on 05/05/2011.

Sincerely,

Business Services Division Office of the Kansas Secretary of State

# Office of the Kansas Secretary of State

# Name Change Amendment

Electronic File Stamp Information:

Filed

Date: 05/05/2011Time: 13:55

1. Old Business Entity Name: MAC EQUIPMENT, INC.

2. Business Entity I.D. Number: 0070490

The name of the business entity has been amended:

New Business Entity Name: MAC Process, Inc.

The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602

"I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct."

Executed on the 05 of May, 2011.

Gerald Brown Authorized Officer

> I, Kris W. K copy of the

I, Kris W. Kobach, Secretary of State of Kansas, do hereby certify that this is the true and correct copy of the original document filed electronically on 05 of May, 2011.

Kris W. Kobach

To validate the authenticity of this electronically certified document please visit, <a href="https://www.accesskansas.org/ssrv-sos-namechange/validation.do">https://www.accesskansas.org/ssrv-sos-namechange/validation.do</a>. Enter the following authentication code: 4811